Technical Data 1168
Effective December 2015
Supersedes June 2011
BUSSMANN
SERIES
Three-pole IEC Class II surge arrestors for TN-C systems
Catlog symbols:
•	 BSPM_TNC

120/240 and 230/400 volt TN-C systems
Eaton.com/bussmannseries
Ordering information:
System voltage (50-60Hz) / poles 120/240V / 3 230/400V / 3 230/400V / 3
Max. Continuous Operating Voltage (MCOV) [UC] AC (50-60Hz) 150V 275V 385V
Catalog numbers (base + modules)
W/O remote signaling BSPM3150TNC BSPM3275TNC BSPM3385TNC
W/ remote signaling BSPM3150TNCR BSPM3275TNCR BSPM3385TNCR
Replacement modules BPM150IEC BPM275IEC BPM385IEC
Specifications
Nominal AC voltage [UN] 120 / 240V 230 / 400V 230 / 400V
Voltage protection level [UP]

DC 250V/0.1A; 125V/0.2A; 75V/0.5A
Conductor ratings and cross-sectional area 60/75°C Max. 1.5mm2/14AWG solid/flexible
Ordering information Order from catalog numbers above
*	 See Eaton Bussmann series SPD limited warranty statement (3A1502) for details at www.cooperbussmann.com/surge.
Recommended Bussmann series back up fuses
DIN fuse size NH fuse catalog number
00 125NHG00B
0 125NHG0B
01 125NHG01B
02 125NHG02B
3-Pole IEC Class II surge arresters for
120/240 and 230/400 volt TN-C systems
Technical Data 1168
Effective December 2015